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2. Bundesliga Nord Frauen, 1. SPT 2020/21

Ergebnisse:
KV Grünstadt 1 - BG Wiesbaden 1 2768 : 2605  
SKG Bad Soden-Salmünster 1 - TuS Gerolsheim 1 2732 : 2800  
Fortuna Kelsterbach 1 - KSC Hainstadt 1 2532 : 2548  
SKC Monsheim 1 - KSC Frammersbach 1 2543 : 2591  
SKC Viktoria Miesau 1 - Spielfrei 0 : 0  

Tabelle:

Pl. Mannschaft Sp. Punkte Kegel DS-H DS-A DS-G

1 TuS Gerolsheim 1 1 2 : 0 2800 0,0 2800,0 2800,0
2 KV Grünstadt 1 1 2 : 0 2768 2768,0 0,0 2768,0
3 KSC Frammersbach 1 1 2 : 0 2591 0,0 2591,0 2591,0
4 KSC Hainstadt 1 1 2 : 0 2548 0,0 2548,0 2548,0
5 SKC Viktoria Miesau 1 0 0 : 0 0 0 0 0
6 SKG Bad Soden-Salmünster 1 1 0 : 2 2732 2732,0 0,0 2732,0
7 BG Wiesbaden 1 1 0 : 2 2605 0,0 2605,0 2605,0
8 SKC Monsheim 1 1 0 : 2 2543 2543,0 0,0 2543,0
9 Fortuna Kelsterbach 1 1 0 : 2 2532 2532,0 0,0 2532,0

Mannschaft der Woche:

Pl. Name Club Ges. V A F

1 Michelle Hecht GST 509 335 174 1
2 Lea Birkofer BSM 488 320 168 2
3 Nadine Frech BSM 486 321 165 2
4 Heike Salewski BGW 483 304 179 1
5 Tina Wagner GEH 481 321 160 4
6 Sonja Lehr KSC 478 298 180 1

Gesamt: 2925

Top 16 der Saison:

Pl. Name Club AS HS GS

1 Heike Salewski BGW 483.0 0.0 483.0
2 Tina Wagner GEH 481.0 0.0 481.0
3 Sonja Lehr KSC 478.0 0.0 478.0
4 Lisa Köhler GEH 475.0 0.0 475.0
5 Yvonne Schmitt GEH 469.0 0.0 469.0
6 Julia Hock KFR 464.0 0.0 464.0
7 Anita Reichenbach GEH 461.0 0.0 461.0
8 Kerstin Dietz GEH 458.0 0.0 458.0
9 Michaela Houben GEH 456.0 0.0 456.0

10 Kerstin Dittmer KFR 449.0 0.0 449.0
11 Renate Sendlbeck KSC 442.0 0.0 442.0
12 Tina Hartmann KFR 441.0 0.0 441.0
13 Petra Röhrig BGW 441.0 0.0 441.0
14 Karin Köhler BGW 437.0 0.0 437.0
15 Eva-Maria Krammig KSC 420.0 0.0 420.0
16 Janine Disint KFR 416.0 0.0 416.0
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Top-Spieler der Saison - ab Platz 17:
(mindestens 2/3 der Spiele)

Pl. Name Club AS HS GS

17 Sophia Kopp KFR 415.0 0.0 415.0
18 Aniko Fackelmann KSC 414.0 0.0 414.0
19 Sonja Lehmann BGW 413.0 0.0 413.0
20 Sigrid Schlünß BGW 412.0 0.0 412.0
21 Cecille Bauer KFR 406.0 0.0 406.0
22 Jennifer Bürger-Doffin KSC 400.0 0.0 400.0
23 Ursula Nerlich KSC 394.0 0.0 394.0
24 Michelle Hecht GST 0.0 509.0 509.0
25 Lea Birkofer BSM 0.0 488.0 488.0
26 Nadine Frech BSM 0.0 486.0 486.0
27 Anja Schwan BSM 0.0 476.0 476.0
28 Franziska Weil MON 0.0 475.0 475.0
29 Jana  Lena Hafke GST 0.0 474.0 474.0
30 Lea Beitz GST 0.0 459.0 459.0
31 Kerstin Geist GST 0.0 456.0 456.0
32 Marion Neu FOR 0.0 443.0 443.0
33 Tamara Klüber BSM 0.0 441.0 441.0
34 Yvonne Schweizer MON 0.0 441.0 441.0
35 Katharina Von Krog GST 0.0 438.0 438.0
36 Dana Klonner MON 0.0 437.0 437.0
37 Jennifer Birkofer BSM 0.0 434.0 434.0
38 Beate Krüger FOR 0.0 432.0 432.0
39 Jessica Von Krog GST 0.0 432.0 432.0
40 Beate Krug FOR 0.0 429.0 429.0
41 Ekaterini Adams FOR 0.0 426.0 426.0
42 Julia Breyvogel MON 0.0 415.0 415.0
43 Katharina Plitt-Köhlhofer FOR 0.0 409.0 409.0
44 Brigitte Betz BSM 0.0 407.0 407.0
45 Daniela Halling MON 0.0 402.0 402.0
46 Viktoria Knecht FOR 0.0 393.0 393.0
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Einzelschnittliste

Pl. Name PBL Club AS HS GS Sp. A Sp. H Akt.

1 Heike Salewski 515 BGW 483.0 0.0 483.0 1 483
2 Tina Wagner 525 GEH 481.0 0.0 481.0 1 481
3 Sonja Lehr 515 KSC 478.0 0.0 478.0 1 478
4 Lisa Köhler 491 GEH 475.0 0.0 475.0 1 475
5 Yvonne Schmitt 542 GEH 469.0 0.0 469.0 1 469
6 Julia Hock 522 KFR 464.0 0.0 464.0 1 464
7 Anita Reichenbach 497 GEH 461.0 0.0 461.0 1 461
8 Kerstin Dietz 458 GEH 458.0 0.0 458.0 1 458
9 Michaela Houben 520 GEH 456.0 0.0 456.0 1 456

10 Kerstin Dittmer 543 KFR 449.0 0.0 449.0 1 449
11 Renate Sendlbeck 493 KSC 442.0 0.0 442.0 1 442
12 Tina Hartmann 534 KFR 441.0 0.0 441.0 1 441
13 Petra Röhrig 485 BGW 441.0 0.0 441.0 1 441
14 Karin Köhler 499 BGW 437.0 0.0 437.0 1 437
15 Eva-Maria Krammig 482 KSC 420.0 0.0 420.0 1 420
16 Janine Disint 494 KFR 416.0 0.0 416.0 1 416
17 Sophia Kopp 482 KFR 415.0 0.0 415.0 1 415
18 Aniko Fackelmann 456 KSC 414.0 0.0 414.0 1 414
19 Sonja Lehmann 460 BGW 413.0 0.0 413.0 1 413
20 Sigrid Schlünß 499 BGW 412.0 0.0 412.0 1 412
21 Cecille Bauer 523 KFR 406.0 0.0 406.0 1 406
22 Jennifer Bürger-Doffin 447 KSC 400.0 0.0 400.0 1 400
23 Ursula Nerlich 394 KSC 394.0 0.0 394.0 1 394
24 Michelle Hecht 445 GST 0.0 509.0 509.0 1 509
25 Lea Birkofer 0 BSM 0.0 488.0 488.0 1 488
26 Nadine Frech 0 BSM 0.0 486.0 486.0 1 486
27 Anja Schwan 0 BSM 0.0 476.0 476.0 1 476
28 Franziska Weil 535 MON 0.0 475.0 475.0 1 475
29 Jana  Lena Hafke 455 GST 0.0 474.0 474.0 1 474
30 Lea Beitz 468 GST 0.0 459.0 459.0 1 459
31 Kerstin Geist 0 GST 0.0 456.0 456.0 1 456
32 Marion Neu 483 FOR 0.0 443.0 443.0 1 443
33 Tamara Klüber 0 BSM 0.0 441.0 441.0 1 441
34 Yvonne Schweizer 511 MON 0.0 441.0 441.0 1 441
35 Katharina Von Krog 492 GST 0.0 438.0 438.0 1 438
36 Dana Klonner 524 MON 0.0 437.0 437.0 1 437
37 Jennifer Birkofer 0 BSM 0.0 434.0 434.0 1 434
38 Beate Krüger 471 FOR 0.0 432.0 432.0 1 432
39 Jessica Von Krog 0 GST 0.0 432.0 432.0 1 432
40 Beate Krug 503 FOR 0.0 429.0 429.0 1 429
41 Ekaterini Adams 489 FOR 0.0 426.0 426.0 1 426
42 Julia Breyvogel 465 MON 0.0 415.0 415.0 1 415
43 Katharina Plitt-Köhlhofer 483 FOR 0.0 409.0 409.0 1 409
44 Brigitte Betz 0 BSM 0.0 407.0 407.0 1 407
45 Daniela Halling 484 MON 0.0 402.0 402.0 1 402
46 Viktoria Knecht 484 FOR 0.0 393.0 393.0 1 393
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Einzelschnittliste

Heimspiele Auswärtsspiele Gesamt

Pl. Name Club S V A F G S V A F G S V A F G

1 Heike Salewski BGW 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 304.0 179.0 1.0 483.0 1 304.0 179.0 1.0 483.0

2 Tina Wagner GEH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 321.0 160.0 4.0 481.0 1 321.0 160.0 4.0 481.0

3 Sonja Lehr KSC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 298.0 180.0 1.0 478.0 1 298.0 180.0 1.0 478.0

4 Lisa Köhler GEH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 315.0 160.0 5.0 475.0 1 315.0 160.0 5.0 475.0

5 Yvonne Schmitt GEH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 323.0 146.0 8.0 469.0 1 323.0 146.0 8.0 469.0

6 Julia Hock KFR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 324.0 140.0 4.0 464.0 1 324.0 140.0 4.0 464.0

7 Anita Reichenbach GEH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 311.0 150.0 6.0 461.0 1 311.0 150.0 6.0 461.0

8 Kerstin Dietz GEH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 324.0 134.0 5.0 458.0 1 324.0 134.0 5.0 458.0

9 Michaela Houben GEH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 324.0 132.0 8.0 456.0 1 324.0 132.0 8.0 456.0

10 Kerstin Dittmer KFR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 300.0 149.0 4.0 449.0 1 300.0 149.0 4.0 449.0

11 Renate Sendlbeck KSC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 311.0 131.0 5.0 442.0 1 311.0 131.0 5.0 442.0

12 Tina Hartmann KFR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 297.0 144.0 2.0 441.0 1 297.0 144.0 2.0 441.0

13 Petra Röhrig BGW 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 301.0 140.0 4.0 441.0 1 301.0 140.0 4.0 441.0

14 Karin Köhler BGW 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 312.0 125.0 7.0 437.0 1 312.0 125.0 7.0 437.0

15 Eva-Maria Krammig KSC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 282.0 138.0 7.0 420.0 1 282.0 138.0 7.0 420.0

16 Janine Disint KFR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 285.0 131.0 6.0 416.0 1 285.0 131.0 6.0 416.0

17 Sophia Kopp KFR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 276.0 139.0 7.0 415.0 1 276.0 139.0 7.0 415.0

18 Aniko Fackelmann KSC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 281.0 133.0 4.0 414.0 1 281.0 133.0 4.0 414.0

19 Sonja Lehmann BGW 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 285.0 128.0 6.0 413.0 1 285.0 128.0 6.0 413.0

20 Sigrid Schlünß BGW 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 295.0 117.0 3.0 412.0 1 295.0 117.0 3.0 412.0

21 Cecille Bauer KFR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 281.0 125.0 4.0 406.0 1 281.0 125.0 4.0 406.0

22 Jennifer Bürger-Doffin KSC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 277.0 123.0 4.0 400.0 1 277.0 123.0 4.0 400.0

23 Ursula Nerlich KSC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 271.0 123.0 7.0 394.0 1 271.0 123.0 7.0 394.0

24 Michelle Hecht GST 1 335.0 174.0 1.0 509.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 335.0 174.0 1.0 509.0

25 Lea Birkofer BSM 1 320.0 168.0 2.0 488.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 320.0 168.0 2.0 488.0

26 Nadine Frech BSM 1 321.0 165.0 2.0 486.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 321.0 165.0 2.0 486.0

27 Anja Schwan BSM 1 328.0 148.0 3.0 476.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 328.0 148.0 3.0 476.0

28 Franziska Weil MON 1 317.0 158.0 4.0 475.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 317.0 158.0 4.0 475.0

29 Jana  Lena Hafke GST 1 310.0 164.0 4.0 474.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 310.0 164.0 4.0 474.0

30 Lea Beitz GST 1 322.0 137.0 4.0 459.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 322.0 137.0 4.0 459.0

31 Kerstin Geist GST 1 316.0 140.0 7.0 456.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 316.0 140.0 7.0 456.0

32 Marion Neu FOR 1 291.0 152.0 5.0 443.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 291.0 152.0 5.0 443.0

33 Tamara Klüber BSM 1 300.0 141.0 2.0 441.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 300.0 141.0 2.0 441.0

34 Yvonne Schweizer MON 1 316.0 125.0 5.0 441.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 316.0 125.0 5.0 441.0

35 Katharina Von Krog GST 1 290.0 148.0 4.0 438.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 290.0 148.0 4.0 438.0

36 Dana Klonner MON 1 304.0 133.0 1.0 437.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 304.0 133.0 1.0 437.0

37 Jennifer Birkofer BSM 1 303.0 131.0 5.0 434.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 303.0 131.0 5.0 434.0

38 Beate Krüger FOR 1 287.0 145.0 5.0 432.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 287.0 145.0 5.0 432.0

39 Jessica Von Krog GST 1 300.0 132.0 3.0 432.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 300.0 132.0 3.0 432.0

40 Beate Krug FOR 1 302.0 127.0 5.0 429.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 302.0 127.0 5.0 429.0

41 Ekaterini Adams FOR 1 295.0 131.0 3.0 426.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 295.0 131.0 3.0 426.0

42 Julia Breyvogel MON 1 292.0 123.0 9.0 415.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 292.0 123.0 9.0 415.0

43 Katharina Plitt-Köhlhofer FOR 1 295.0 114.0 7.0 409.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 295.0 114.0 7.0 409.0

44 Brigitte Betz BSM 1 278.0 129.0 7.0 407.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 278.0 129.0 7.0 407.0

45 Daniela Halling MON 1 277.0 125.0 8.0 402.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 277.0 125.0 8.0 402.0

46 Viktoria Knecht FOR 1 277.0 116.0 10.0 393.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 277.0 116.0 10.0 393.0
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Spielbegegnungen

KV Grünstadt 1 - BG Wiesbaden 1
Kerstin Geist 316 140 7 456 441 4 140 301 Petra Röhrig
Lea Beitz 322 137 4 459 412 3 117 295 Sigrid Schlünß
Jessica Von Krog 300 132 3 432 413 6 128 285 Sonja Lehmann
Michelle Hecht 335 174 1 509 483 1 179 304 Heike Salewski
Katharina Von Krog 290 148 4 438 401 6 84 317 Daniela Machwirth
Jana  Lena Hafke 310 164 4 474 437 7 125 312 Karin Köhler
Andrea Buch 0 0 0 0 18 8 18 0 Perdita Reichel

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
+163 1873 895 23 2768 2605 35 791 1814

SKG Bad Soden-Salmünster 1 - TuS Gerolsheim 1
Jennifer Birkofer 303 131 5 434 456 8 132 324 Michaela Houben
Tamara Klüber 300 141 2 441 481 4 160 321 Tina Wagner
Brigitte Betz 278 129 7 407 461 6 150 311 Anita Reichenbach
Lea Birkofer 320 168 2 488 469 8 146 323 Yvonne Schmitt
Anja Schwan 328 148 3 476 458 5 134 324 Kerstin Dietz
Nadine Frech 321 165 2 486 475 5 160 315 Lisa Köhler

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-68 1850 882 21 2732 2800 36 882 1918

Fortuna Kelsterbach 1 - KSC Hainstadt 1
Beate Krüger 287 145 5 432 420 7 138 282 Eva-Maria Krammig
Beate Krug 302 127 5 429 394 7 123 271 Ursula Nerlich
Ekaterini Adams 295 131 3 426 414 4 133 281 Aniko Fackelmann
Viktoria Knecht 277 116 10 393 442 5 131 311 Renate Sendlbeck
Katharina Plitt-Köhlhofer 295 114 7 409 478 1 180 298 Sonja Lehr
Marion Neu 291 152 5 443 400 4 123 277 Jennifer Bürger-Doffin
Nicole Bausch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ursula Walter

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-16 1747 785 35 2532 2548 28 828 1720

SKC Monsheim 1 - KSC Frammersbach 1
Franziska Weil 317 158 4 475 464 4 140 324 Julia Hock
Dana Klonner 304 133 1 437 449 4 149 300 Kerstin Dittmer
Maike Ferino 123 18 2 141 415 7 139 276 Sophia Kopp
Julia Breyvogel 292 123 9 415 416 6 131 285 Janine Disint
Daniela Halling 277 125 8 402 406 4 125 281 Cecille Bauer
Yvonne Schweizer 316 125 5 441 441 2 144 297 Tina Hartmann
Jutta Hollstein 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Melanie Pfaff-Freitag
Tanja Schmitt 128 104 7 232 0 0 0 0
-48 1757 786 36 2543 2591 27 828 1763

(c) 2013 Jörg Böckle


